
 

GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON “COMPUTER FUNDAMENTAL AND APPLICATIONS” 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  

SESSION 2022-2023 

 

DETAILS OF THE CERTIFICATE COURSE 

The Certificate Course on “Computer Fundamental and Applications” Started from 

24.03.2023 at 01:30 P.M. 

Attached GPS photographs: 

   

    

 

 



 

Syllabus: 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF STUDENTS: 

Sl.no Name UID No. Phone  

1 Biuty Maji 20081201129 8768401546 

2 Debi Mandal 20081201130 9339064462 

3 Arpita sen Modak 20081201049 6296045846 

4 Amita Maji 20081101016 8509126593 

5 Shreya Maji 20081101002 7047523987 

6 Rumpa Maji 21081201023 6294265168 

7 Ratna Karmakar 21081201020 6297501854 

8 Pampa Karmakar 21081201019 8509035539 

9 Mousumi Nandi 21081201217 7719103264 

10 Soumendu Bhattacharjee 20081201133 9382082459 

11 Rohit Dhibar 20081103037 7319016693 

12 Payel Das 20081201069 8250507460 

13 Aparna Gorai 20081201119 9064562860 

14 Chitra Maji 20081201103 7550999588 

15 Amitabh Banerjee 20081201035 6296660764 

16 Arjun Bauri 21081101023 9749214254 

17 Rohit. Paramanik 21081101056 6297875383 

18 Juthika Banerjee 22081201105 6296392529 

19 Shanti Tewari 22081201119 9609247273 

20 Liza Chattaraj 20081101039 6297173989 

21 Purnima Singha 20081101038 9382470082 

22 Riya Ojha 21081201033 7872930512 

23 Puja Gorai 21081201050 6296760295 

24 Nupur Baurii 21081201016 9800295100 

25 Koyel Mondal 22083119009 6295418994 

26 Riya Maji 21081206012 7872556325 

27 Mangala Das 21081201168 8509950204 

28 Pallabi Nayak 22081101019 7318853571 

29 Sumanta Bit 21081103028 9641118960 

30 Souvik Dutta 21081103020 9641015350 

31 Rohit Singha 21081201009 8391885871 

32 Raj Singha 210812091127 9382936875 



33 Rajesh Deghari 20081201046 6295010668 

35 Pallabi Singha 20081201097 8101525985 

36 Snehadeep sinha 21081201167  

37 Ananda Bhattacharya 21081204003 9382355451 

38 Shibu kumbhakar 21081201151 7029915158 

39 Nayan Singha 21081204027 8617461679 

40 Jit Ghosh 22081103004 9064704972 

41 Rathin Tantubay 22081109001 7679404834 

42 Shyamali  Gorai 22081201100 9883101776 

43 Barun Mondal 22081201095 9635168506 

44 Ranajit Ghosh 22081201108 6296598615 

45 Arpita Halder 22083119011 9641804370 

46 Mita Khawas 22083119010 9907768641 

47 Pritikana Nayak 22083119013 9641897889 

48 Chandrima khan 22083119005 7864086618 

49 Priya Dutta 22083119003 7063806381 

50 Mana Ghosh 22083119008 9907453027 

51 Prasenjit Bauri 22081103032 9749431844 

52 Subhadip Mondal 22081206022 7601839450 

53 Tanmay Nandi 22081201214 6294553119 

54 Anup Patra 22081201135 7679531600 

55 Jayanti Karmakar 20081101010 9382155716 

56 Biuti Maji 20081201129 8768401546 

57 Priyanka Maji 22081201068 9475148939 

58 Puja Bhandari 21081201088 8101384892 

59 Pampav Mandal 22081201047 7679705283 

60 Sweety Adhurjya 22081201042 9832384006 

61 Ajoy Maji 20081101019 9735854017 

62 Rakesh kundu 20081101020 7063023671 

 

 

 



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON "INTRODUCTION OF PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING" 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  

SESSION: 2022-2023 

 
DETAILS OF THE CERTIFICATE COURSE 

The Certificate Course on "Introduction of Psychological Counseling" Started from 

23.03.2023 at 01:00 P.M. 

Attached GPS photographs: 

 
 

 



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

Department of Education  

Session: 2022-2023 

 
Certificate Course on “Introduction of Psychological Counseling” 

Duration: 6 months (45 Teaching Hours), Full Marks: 100    

 

Syllabus 
 

Unit-I. Concepts of Psychology:                                                              15 hours (30 marks) 

1. Definition, nature, scopes of Psychology.  

2. Growth and Development: Stages and aspects of development in human life; Physical, 

Social, Emotional, Cognitive and Language development of Infancy, Childhood and 

Adolescence period and respective educational programmes. 

3. Theories of Development- Cognitive Development (Piaget), Psycho-social (Erickson), and 

Moral Development (Kohlberg). 

Unit-II. Concepts of Counseling:                                                           10 hours (25 marks) 

1. Definition, Nature, Principles, Types — Directive, Non-directive and Eclectic; Individual 

and Group Counseling. 

2. Counseling process, Characteristics of good counseling. 

3. Differences between counseling and psychotherapy. Diagnosis in Counseling and Follow-

up Services.  

Unit-III: Therapies:                                                                                12 hours (25 marks) 

Types of Psychotherapy- Psycho-drama, Play therapy, Behaviour Modification therapy. 

Cognitive therapy, Narco-therapy, Occupational Therapy, Psychoanalytic method-Free 

Association, Transference and Dream Analysis. 

Unit- IV: Counseling Approach:                                                            08 hours (20 marks) 

Psychoanalytic, Client-centered, Operant-Conditionning, Classical-Conditionning, Cognitive 

Therapy, and Rational emotive therapy. 

 

 

 

………………. 
 

 



LIST OF STUDENTS: 

Sl. No. Name Identification ID Phone 

1 Biuti Maji 20081201129 8768401546 

2 Debi Mandal  20081201130 9339064462 

3 Arpita Sen Modak 20081201049 6296045846 

4 Rohit Paramanik  21081101056 6297875383 

5 Arjun Bauri 21081101023 9749214254 

6 Amitabh Banerjee  20081201035 6296660764 

7 Rohit Dhibar 20081103037 7319016693 

8 Soumendu Bhattacharjee 20081201133 9382082459 

9 Shreya Maji 20081101002 7047523987 

10 Pampa Mandal 22081201047 7679705283 

11 Priyanka Maji 22081201068 9475148939 

12 Sweety Adhurjya  22081201042 9832384006 

13 Ajoy Maji 20081101019 9735854017 

14 Rakesh kundu 20081101020 7063023671 

15 Jayanti Karmakar  20081101010 9382155716 

16 Amit Maji 20081101016 8509126593 

17 Tanmay Nandi 22081201214 6294553119 

18 Anup Patra  22081201135 7679531600 

19 Mita Khawas 22083119010 9907768641 

20 Arpita Halder 22083119011 9641804370 

21 Mana Ghosh  22083119008 9907453027 

22 Chandrima khan  22083119005 7864086618 

23 Priyanka Nayak 22083119013 9641897889 

24 Priya Dutta  22083119003 7063806381 

25 Pallabi Nayak 22081101019 7318853571 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON "VALUE BASED EDUCATION" 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

SESSION: 2022-23 

DETAILS OF THE CERTIFICATE COURSE 

The Certificate Course on “Value Based Education” Started from 23.03.2023 at 12:30 P.M. 

 

Attached GPS photographs: 

 

 



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 
Department of Education  

Session: 2022-2023 
 

Certificate Course on “Value Based Education in Modern Youth Society” 

Duration: 6 months (45 Teaching Hours), Full Marks: 100    

 

Syllabus 

 

UNIT I. Value- An Introduction:                                                           15 hours (30 marks) 

Concept, Nature and Needs of Value, Classification of value-Indian and western, overall 

ethics – duties and responsibilities, Concept of Human Values. 

UNIT II. Value Education- An Introduction:                                       11 hours (25 marks) 

Concept, Nature, Principles and Needs of Value education, Views on Education- Aristotle, 

Mahatma Gandhi, Swami Vivekananda, Sri Aurobindo, Rabindrath Tagore and  

Dr. Radhakrishnan.  

UNIT III. Sources and Aspects of Value:                                           11 hours (25 marks) 

Religion, Philosophy, and Literature, Traditional values- ahimsha, prem and karma, 

Contemporary values- democracy, secularism, human rights. 

UNITE IV. Value Erosion, Inculcation and Education:                      08 hours (20 marks) 

Value crises in social life, economic life, and political life, Need for inculcation of Values 

Indian traditional thoughts on Value education, Approaches to value education- curricular 

and co-curricular.  

------------- 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF STUDENTS: 

Sl. No. Name Identification ID Phone 

1 Jit Ghosh  22081103004 9064704972 

2 Prasenjit Bauri  22081103032 9749431844 

3 Subhadip Mondal 22081206022 7601839450 

4 Puja Bhandari  21081201088 8101384892 

5 Raina Karmakar  21081201020 6297501854 

6 Rumpa Maji 21081201023 6294265168 

7 Pampa Karmakar  21081201019 8509035539 

8 Mousumi Nandi  21081201217 7719103264 

9 Liza Chattaraj  20081101039 6297173989 

10 Purnima Singha  20081101038 9382470082 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


